


eOLLEGE 

To 

oSS 

Educating hearts and minás" 

The Principal 
Holy Cross College, Agartala, 

Respected Father, 

Subject: Permission for organizing a plantation program and an interactive 
session at Sipai Para Village to promote house hold butterfly gardens by the 

Dept. of Zoology in collaboration with College Biotech Club. 

HOLY CROss coLLEGE 
ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH A+' GRADE (CYCLE:2) 

Tripura University Reg. Code: 17 

Jubatara,PO. Lembucherra, Tripura West Pin-799210 

Phone: 0381-2915930, +91 9402315672 

email- principalhccagt@gmail.com 
Web: www.holycrosscollege.in 

This is to let you know that department of Zoology, Holy Cross 
College in collaboration with College Biotech Club, sponsored by Directorate 
of Biotechnology, Govt. of Tripura, is planning to organize a plantation 
program and interactive session at Sipai Para Village to promote house hold 
butterfly gardens on 29th May, 2024, Wednesday as a part of the project. 
Establishment of Butterfly Park in Holy Cross College Campus.? 

24l202a 

Kindly grant us permission for arranging the same. 

PRINCIPAL 
HOLY CROSS COLLEGE 

AGARTALA 

Dr. Rumki Nath Sen 
Head, department of Zoology, Holy Cross College, Agartala 



To 

The Chairperson 

Village Development Office, 

Sipai Para Village, 

Mohanpur Block, West Tripura District, 
Tripura 799210 

Respected Madam, 

HOLY CROSS COLLEGE 

Subject: Request for arrangement of venue for arranging a plantation program and interactive session with the Students and Faculty Members of Zoology Department under Collage Biotech Club Project. 
sponsored by Directorate of Biotechnology, Govt. of Tripura on 29th May, 2024. 

ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH A + GRADE (CYCLE:2 
Tripura University Reg. Code: 1: 

Jubatara,PO. Lermbucherra, Tripura West Pin-799210 
Phone: 0381-2915930, -+91 940231567: 

email- principalhccagt@gmail.con 
Web: www.holycrosscollege.it 

It is an immense pleasure to let you know that Holy CrOss College, Agartala has planned to 

arrange a plantation program and interactive session with the Students and Faculty Members of Zogloey 
Department under Collage Biotech Club Project, Sponsored by Directorate of Biotechnology. Got of 
Tripura on 29th May, 2024. 

Thanking You, 

1othic regard may we request your Ooperation to arrange the venue for the above mentioned 

program and to please come forward with active participation 

Dr. Parichita Ray ChÓo24/6 

Asst. Prof. Zoology Dept. 
PI. College Biotech Club Project 



Eaucatiung fhearts and minds" 

HOLY CROSS COLLEGE 

Report on plant sapling distribution, plantation program and interactive session at Sipal 
Para Village to promote buiterfly garden, Organized by Department of Zoology, Holy 
Cross College, Agartala on 29th May 2024 in collaboration with College Biotech Club, 

sponsored by Directorate of Biotechnology, Govt. of Tripura. 

ACCREDITED BY NAAC wITH 'A+' GRADE (CYCLE:2) 

Tripura University Reg. Code: 17 

Jubatara,PO. Lembucherra, Tripura West Pin-799210 

Phone: 0381-2915930, +91 9402315672 
email- principalhccagt@gmail.com 

Web: www.holycrosscollege.in 

Butterfly gardens not only add aesthetic value to the environment, it also reduces habitat 

fragmentation and degradation, thus offering a holistic growth of the ccosystem. Butterfly being 
an excellent pollinators, such gardens are also helpful for the farmers. Keeping this in view, 
Department of Zoology of Holy Cross College, Agartala organized a plant sapling distribution, 
plantation program and interactive session at Sipai Para Village to promote butterfly garden 
among the villagers. This outrcach program was conducted in Sipai Para Village as a part of the 
awareness program on the significance of butterfly gardens at house hold levels as a part of the 

Colege Biotech Club Project, titled, Establishment of Butterfly Park in Holy Cross College 
Campus with a view of conservation of sustainable utilization of biodiversity of the area 

The program was organized near the Anganwari Centre and the Panchayet office of the 

Sinai Para Village on 29h May at 12 pm. About 50 plant saplings were procured from the Forest 

Denatment, Govt. of Tripura for the program. A toal of thrty students of Zoology Denartment 

L.also the members of College Biotech Club actively participated in the program, They 
Choudhury and Dr. Rumki Nath Sen, the P.I. & the Co PI.. were guided by Dr. Parichita Ray 

collece Biotech Club Project respecuvely as well tne otner members of Zoology Denartm ente 

.cs College. Agartala. The students distributed s0 plant saplings, encouraged the 
with the villagers and made them aware of the villagers for planting them. They also interacted 

plants. After 

refreshments. 

ecological role of butterflies and the importance of having butterfly gardens around their kitchen 

garden, home and agricultural lands. The plant saplings procured for the program comprised of 

the species which are preferred by the local butterfly species as their host plants and nectar 

the interactive session, both the villagers and the students were provided with 



The report is prepared by Dr. Parichita Ray Choudhury, Asst. Prof. of Zoology 

Department and Principal Investigator, College Biotech Club Project. 

Gooale 

Debendrachandranagar Tripura, incia 
weSF4x6 Lenouchea, Debencrachandranagr, Tripura 799210, Irdlà 
Lat 23 97529 
Lorg 9)325205 
29/05/24 12:37 PM GUT -053o 

Debendrschandranagas Tripura, India 

Let 23.917a1 

W38C+VM3, Lembucharra Debendrachandranagar Ypura 799210, India 

Long 91.21926° 
29052A12:52P GMT 05:30 

HoD, Department of Zoology 

GPS Map Camera 

Holy Cross College, Agartala 

HOD, Department of Zoolegy 
Holy Cross College 

Agartala. 

GPS Map Camera 

Google 

Debendrachandranagar, Tipura, India 
WasC+VN3 Lenbuchera, Debendrochandranegar, Tripura 799210, India 
Lat 23.91720g 

Long 91.321852 
29/05/24 01:23 PM GM 05:30 

Debencrachandraragar, Tipura, india 
Lat 23.217562 

GPS Map Camera 

W89F 4X3 Lemducherra, Dbardachandranagar Tipuca 7992:0 a 

Long 91.32521 
29/05/24 1237 PM GAT 0530 

GPS Hap Camera 

P. College Btotech Ciub 
Pro<esi. Hoty Gross Callege 

Agariala. 



SL. 

NO. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

13 

14 

15 

16 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

12 221500933 

26 

Plant Sapling Distribution, Plantation Program and interactive 
Session 

27 

28 

29 

Organized by Department of Zoology, Holy Cross College 
in collaboration with College Biotech Club 

DATE: 29/5/2024 

ROLL NO. NAME 

221500901 
221500902 
221500903 
221500907 
221500910 

17 221500948 

221500913 
221500914 

221500917 
221500926 
221500928 
22150093 1 

221500934 

221500936 
221500937 

221500941 

221500951 

221500956 

221500957 
221500958 
221500966 

221500967 

221500970 

221500973 

221500974 

221500975 
221500977 

Venue: Sipai Para Village 

221500981 

Anindita Dey 
Anjel Debbarma 
Ankita Saha 
Ardra Debbarma 

Baby Baul 
Bidushi Datta 

Chandini Reang 
Debjani Bhattacharjee 
Jasly Debbarma 
Mrinalini Bhattacharya 
Pali Debbarma 

Prapti Roy 
Pratiksha Deb 

Purnima Tripura 
Rimi Ghosh 

Sabrina Debbarma 

Sweta Baidya 
Srija Majumder 
Vanromawi Darlong 
Akash Paul 

Anurag Debbarma 
Colin Subhash Powel 

Reang 
Debalin Debnath 

Khachuk Debbarma 
Nelson Jamatia 

Pohor Tripura 
Pratik Chakraborti 

Pritanu Dey 
Sahil Singha 

Attendance /Signature 

Animoita Dey 
Ayel eeb baa 

Ardra Debb ama. 

Brdush Batta 

|Debiaut 6ua tachoyee 
Jssly Debbasma 

MeiKaii Bhataoharya. 
Pale Debbarmea 

Shweta Srfa mefumt 

AKash fad 
Ansey debban 
Colin Subasth fee 
Debalin hnoth 
KhochuK debbama 
NelyonTanaa 
Pritamy Keg 
Sahi 

Rea 


