PLANT SAPLING DISTRIBUTION, PLANTATION PROGRAM AND INTERACTIVE SESSION

> at Sipai Para Village on 29th May 2024,

organized by Department of Zoology Holy Cross College, Agartala in collaboration with College Biotech Club,HCC sponsored by Directorate of Biotechnology, Govt. of Tripura



"Educating hearts and minds"

## HOLY CROSS COLLEGE ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH 'A+' GRADE (CYCLE:2) Tripura University Reg. Code: 17 Jubatara, P.O. Lembucherra, Tripura West Pin-799210 Phone: 0381-2915930, +91 9402315672 email- princlpalhccagt@gmail.com Web: www.holycrosscollege.in

To

The Principal Holy Cross College, Agartala,

Subject: Permission for organizing a plantation program and an interactive session at Sipai Para Village to promote house hold butterfly gardens by the Dept. of Zoology in collaboration with College Biotech Club.

Respected Father,

This is to let you know that department of Zoology, Holy Cross College in collaboration with College Biotech Club, sponsored by Directorate of Biotechnology, Govt. of Tripura, is planning to organize a plantation program and interactive session at Sipai Para Village to promote house hold butterfly gardens on 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2024, Wednesday as a part of the project, 'Establishment of Butterfly Park in Holy Cross College Campus.'

Kindly grant us permission for arranging the same.

PRINCIPAL HOLY CROSS COLLEGE AGARTALA

allhen 24[05]24

Dr. Rumki Nath Sen Head, department of Zoology, Holy Cross College, Agartala



## HOLY CROSS COLLEGE

ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH 'A+' GRADE (CYCLE:2 Tripura University Reg. Code: 1: Jubatara,P.O. Lembucherra, Tripura West Pin-79921( Phone: 0381-2915930, +91 940231567: email- principalhccagt@gmail.con Web: www.holycrosscollege.ir

To

The Chairperson

Village Development Office,

Sipai Para Village,

Mohanpur Block, West Tripura District,

Tripura 799210

Subject: Request for arrangement of venue for arranging a plantation program and interactive session with the Students and Faculty Members of Zoology Department under Collage Biotech Club Project, sponsored by Directorate of Biotechnology, Govt. of Tripura on 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.

Respected Madam,

It is an immense pleasure to let you know that Holy Cross College, Agartala has planned to arrange a plantation program and interactive session with the Students and Faculty Members of Zoology Department under Collage Biotech Club Project, sponsored by Directorate of Biotechnology, Govt. of Tripura on 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.

In this regard, may we request your cooperation to arrange the venue for the above mentioned program and to please come forward with active participation.

Thanking You,

Dr. Parichi h Ray Choudh

Dr. Parichita Ray Choudhury

Asst. Prof. Zoology Dept.

PI. College Biotech Club Project

Sultin Belebarmy



HOLY CROSS COLLEGE ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH 'A+' GRADE (CYCLE:2) Tripura University Reg. Code: 17 Jubatara,P.O. Lembucherra, Tripura West Pin-799210 Phone: 0381-2915930, +91 9402315672 email- principalhccagt@gmail.com Web: www.holycrosscollege.in

"Educating hearts and minds"

Report on plant sapling distribution, plantation program and interactive session at Sipai Para Village to promote butterfly garden, Organized by Department of Zoology, Holy Cross College, Agartala on 29<sup>th</sup> May 2024 in collaboration with College Biotech Club, sponsored by Directorate of Biotechnology, Govt. of Tripura.

Butterfly gardens not only add aesthetic value to the environment, it also reduces habitat fragmentation and degradation, thus offering a holistic growth of the ecosystem. Butterfly being an excellent pollinators, such gardens are also helpful for the farmers. Keeping this in view, Department of Zoology of Holy Cross College, Agartala organized a plant sapling distribution, plantation program and interactive session at Sipai Para Village to promote butterfly garden among the villagers. This outreach program was conducted in Sipai Para Village as a part of the awareness program on the significance of butterfly gardens at house hold levels as a part of the College Biotech Club Project, titled, Establishment of Butterfly Park in Holy Cross College Campus with a view of conservation of sustainable utilization of biodiversity of the area.'

The program was organized near the Anganwari Centre and the Panchayet office of the Sipai Para Village on 29<sup>th</sup> May at 12 pm. About 50 plant saplings were procured from the Forest Department, Govt. of Tripura for the program. A total of thirty students of Zoology Department who are also the members of College Biotech Club actively participated in the program. They were guided by Dr. Parichita Ray Choudhury and Dr. Rumki Nath Sen, the P.I. & the Co PI., College Biotech Club Project respectively as well the other members of Zoology Department of Holy Cross College, Agartala. The students distributed 50 plant saplings, encouraged the villagers for planting them. They also interacted with the villagers and made them aware of the ecological role of butterflies and the importance of having butterfly gardens around their kitchen garden, home and agricultural lands. The plant saplings procured for the program comprised of the species which are preferred by the local butterfly species as their host plants and nectar plants. After the interactive session, both the villagers and the students were provided with refreshments.

The report is prepared by Dr. Parichita Ray Choudhury, Asst. Prof. of Zoology Department and Principal Investigator, College Biotech Club Project.



WW 06 06 /24

HoD, Department of Zoology

Holy Cross College, Agartala

HOD, Department of Zoology Holy Cross College Agartala.

Dr. Parichik Ray Choudhwy 6/6/24

Pl. College Blotech Club Project. Holy Cross College Agartala.

## Plant Sapling Distribution, Plantation Program and Interactive Session

## Venue: Sipai Para Village Organized by Department of Zoology, Holy Cross College in collaboration with College Biotech Club DATE: 29/5/2024

SL. NO.	ROLL NO.	NAME	Attendance /Signature
1	221500901	Anindita Dey	Anindita Dey
2	221500902	Anjel Debbarma	Argel Deb barra
3	221500903	Ankita Saha	Ankita Saha
4	221500907	Ardra Debbarma	Ardra Debbanma.
5	221500910	Baby Baul	
6	221500913	Bidushi Datta	Bidushi Satta
7	221500914	Chandini Reang	
8	221500917	Debjani Bhattacharjee	Debjani Shatlachayee.
9	221500926	Jasly Debbarma	Justy Debbarma
10	221500928	Mrinalini Bhattacharya	Mui halini Bhattacharrya.
11	221500931	Pali Debbarma	Pall Debbarma
12	221500933	Prapti Roy	Prapti Roy
13	221500934	Pratiksha Deb	Pratiksha Deb.
14	221500936	Purnima Tripura	RUINIMA TEDUNA.
15	221500937	Rimi Ghosh	Rimi Ghosh
16	221500941	Sabrina Debbarma	Sabrink Debbarring
17	221500948	Sweta Baidya	Shweta Paidye
18	221500951	Srija Majumder	Srija Majumeles.
19	221500956	Vanromawi Darlong	Varramensos ipray
20	221500957	Akash Paul	Akash Paul
21	221500958	Anurag Debbarma	Arwier depharm
22	221500966	Colin Subhash Powel Reang	Colin subhash Paul Ree
23	221500967	Debalin Debnath	Debalin Debroth
24	221500970	Khachuk Debbarma	Khachuk debbaring
25	221500973	Nelson Jamatia	Nelson Jamatia
26	221500974	Pohor Tripura	
27	221500975	Pratik Chakraborti	that that about.
28	221500977	Pritanu Dey	Protany Des
28	221500981	Sahil Singha	Protita Chakrabort: Proitany Deg Sahil Singha
29	221000721		Sigh &